

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
First Appeal No.441/2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. Sushil R. More for the Appellant.
Mr. Hafeez Patanwala I/b. Santosh Sawant for the Respondent.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : JUNE 3, 2019

P.C.

1 Heard. The learned counsel for the Appellant has started to argue the matter without his brief. When this court raised some queries in the matter, he made a statement that he does not have any papers.

2 Hence, Office is directed to place the matter on board on 17.06.2019.

3 The Appellant to pay costs of Rs.5000/- to the Respondent or their Advocate and/or to deposit in the Registry of this court on or before 12.06.2019, failing which the First Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

(K.K.TATED, J.)