

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 441 OF 2015

Mr. Prem Singh Chaudhary And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Hemant Shukla And Anr.RESPONDENT

None for appellant

Mr. Amit Singh a/w Ms. Saba Shaikh i/b Abhay Nevagi &
Associates for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 02/02/2026 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)