

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.441 OF 2015**

Prem Singh Chaudhary & Anr.

....Appellants

V/s.

Hemant Shukla & Anr.

....Respondents

----

None for the appellants.

Mr. Santosh Sawant for the respondents.

----

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**

**DATED : 17 February 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Appeal to come up for hearing on 24 March 2026 in the afternoon session.

**(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)**